

Information

relating to the trade mark 302012064395, Status on May 18, 2024

Please note: This English version is a non-binding translation of the German register excerpt. Only the German version of the register excerpt is legally binding.

Master data

[]	Data file: DE
[111]	Register number: 302012064395
[210]	File number: 3020120643957
[540]	Reproduction of the mark: marimo
[550]	Type of mark: Word mark
[551]	Kind of mark: Individual mark
[220]	Application date: Dec 14, 2012
[151]	Date of entry into the register: Feb 14, 2013
[730]	Proprietor: Lemke, Eugen, 31855 Aerzen, DE
[750]	Address for service: Herrn Eugen Lemke, Ulmenweg 14, 31855 Aerzen
[]	Version of the Nice classification: NCL10
[511]	Class(es): 25, 18, 28
[141]	Date of cancellation: Jan 1, 2023
[]	Status of file: Trade mark cancelled
[180]	Date of expiry of term of protection: Dec 31, 2022
[450]	Date of publication of the registration: Mar 22, 2013
[]	Start of opposition period: Mar 22, 2013
[]	End of opposition period: Jun 24, 2013
[510]	Goods/services:
	Class(es) Terms
	18 Lederwaren
	25 Schuhe und Schuhwaren

Class(es) Terms

- 28 Spiele; Spielzeug; Turn- und Sportartikel
- [-----] Date of the first transfer into DPMAregister: Dec 21, 2012
- [-----] Date of the (most recent) update in DPMAregister: 21.12.2012; 02.01.2013; 03.01.2013; 31.01.2013; 08.02.2013; 13.02.2013; 14.02.2013; 24.07.2013; 20.11.2019; 05.06.2020; 23.10.2020; 12.09.2023

Procedural data

Application procedure

- [-----] Kind of procedure: Application procedure
- [-----] Legal status: Trade mark registered
- [-----] Trade mark journal: 12/2013
- [-----] Published in part: 1aaa
- [540] Reproduction of the mark: marimo
- [550] Type of mark: Word mark
- [551] Kind of mark: Individual mark
- [220] Application date: Dec 14, 2012
- [151] Date of entry into the register: Feb 14, 2013
- [-----] Publication date: Mar 22, 2013
- [730] Applicant: INTRABEL Limited, 52070 Aachen, DE
- [750] Address for service: INTRABEL Limited, Roonstr. 5, 52070 Aachen
- [-----] Version of the Nice classification: NCL10
- [511] Class(es): 25, 18, 28
- [510] Goods/services:

Class(es) Terms

18 Lederwaren

- 25 Schuhe und Schuhwaren
- 28 Spiele; Spielzeug; Turn- und Sportartikel
- [-----] Database entry date: Feb 14, 2013

Opposition proceedings

- [-----] Kind of procedure: Opposition proceedings
- [-----] Legal status: Trade mark registered without opposition
- [-----] Trade mark journal: 34/2013
- [-----] Published in part: 2a
- [-----] Text of publication: Widerspruchsfrist abgelaufen, ohne dass Widerspruch erhoben wurde
- [-----] Publication date: Aug 23, 2013
- [-----] Database entry date: Jul 24, 2013

Recording of changes - Legal transfer

- [-----] Kind of procedure: Recording of changes Legal transfer
- [-----] Legal status: Recording of changes completed
- [-----] Trade mark journal: 28/2020
- [-----] Published in part: 3b
- [-----] Date of entry of application request: May 18, 2020
- [-----] Publication date: Jul 10, 2020
- [730] Proprietor: Tissen, Tatajana, 33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock, DE
- [770] Former proprietor: INTRABEL Limited, 52070 Aachen, DE
- [750] Address for service: Frau Tatajana Tissen, Flurstr. 31, 33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
- [-----] Former address for service: INTRABEL Limited, Roonstr. 5, 52070 Aachen
- [-----] Database entry date: Jun 5, 2020

Recording of changes - Legal transfer

- [-----] Kind of procedure: Recording of changes Legal transfer
- [-----] Legal status: Recording of changes completed
- [-----] Trade mark journal: 48/2020
- [-----] Published in part: 3b
- [-----] Date of entry of application request: Oct 21, 2020
- [-----] Publication date: Nov 27, 2020
- [730] Proprietor: Lemke, Eugen, 31855 Aerzen, DE
- [770] Former proprietor: Tissen, Tatajana, 33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock, DE
- [750] Address for service: Herrn Eugen Lemke, Ulmenweg 14, 31855 Aerzen
- [-----] Former address for service: Frau Tatajana Tissen, Flurstr. 31, 33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
- [-----] Database entry date: Oct 23, 2020

Cancellation request of proprietor

- [-----] Kind of procedure: Cancellation request of proprietor
- [-----] Legal status: Trade mark cancelled
- [-----] Trade mark journal: 41/2023
- [-----] Published in part: 5f
- [-----] Legal ground: Cancellation under Sec. 47
- [-----] Publication date: Oct 13, 2023
- [-----] Date of effectiveness: Jan 1, 2023
- [-----] Database entry date: Sep 12, 2023
- [-----] Date of update of the procedure: Sep 12, 2023